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Koffi Akakpo

President

Kentucky State University
(502) 597-6760
koffi.akakpo19@kysu.edu

Kevin Atkins

Chief Development Officer
City of Lexington

(859) 258-3110
katkins@lexingtonky.gov

Lynda Bebrowsky
Executive Vice President,
Membership & Engagement
Commerce Lexington

(859) 226-1611

Ibebrowsky@
commercelexington.com

Brett Bibb

Director of Marketing
Commerce Lexington

(502) 572-8907
bbibb@commercelexington.com

Carla Blanton

| President

Carla Blanton Consulting
(859) 608-4850
carlablantonconsulting@
gmail.com

James Brown
Councilmember

LFUCG

(859) 280-8236
jorown2@lexingtonky.gov

Steve Byars

Vice President, Chief Investment
Officer

Moneywatch Advisors

(859) 268-1117
steve@moneywatchadvisors.com

Kimra Cole

President & COO
Columbia Gas of Kentucky
(859) 455-6591
kimracole@nisource.com

Luther Deaton
Chairman/President/CEO
Central Bank & Trust Co.
(859) 253-6184
Ideaton@centralbank.com

Michael Delzotti
President/CEO

Markey Cancer Foundation
(832) 265-1343
mdde227@uky.edu
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Betsy Dexter

Executive Director, Business &
Education Network

Commerce Lexington

(859) 226-1604
bdexter@commercelexington.com

Greg Dixon

CEO

Smart Recycling Management LLC
(859) 447-0681
greg.dixon@smartrmusa.com

Tammi Dukes

Board of Regents Chair
Kentucky State University
(313) 410-3005
tsdukes@msn.com

Violet Ferguson
Public Policy Intern
Commerce Lexington

David Freibert

VP External Affairs

LG&E and KU Services
(859) 367-1271

david freibert@Ilge-ku.com

Ryan Gleason

Senior Manager of
Government Affairs

US Chamber of Commerce
(202) 754-0399
rgleason@uschamber.com

Vanessa Grossl|

Republican Nominee
Kentucky’s 88th House District
(859) 940-1667
vanessaforky@gmail.com

Todd Hyatt

Realtor Federal Political
Coordinator

Bluegrass REALTORS®

(502) 418-7410
thyatt@disponettrealestate.com

Matthew Jackson
Assistant Director

Federal Relations
University of Kentucky
(859) 257-9082
matthew.jackson@uky.edu

Burney Jenkins

Mayor |§

City of Georgetown

(502) 863-9800
burney.jenkins@georgetownky.gov
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Andi Johnson

Chief Policy Officer & Director of

Regional Engagement
Commerce Lexington
(859) 226-1614
ajohnson@
commercelexington.com

Todd Johnson

Executive Vice President
Building Industry Association of
Central Kentucky

(859) 983-6536
todd@biacentralky.com

Christel Long

Government Affairs Director
Bluegrass REALTORS®

(859) 358-6811
christel@bluegrassrealtors.com

Mark Manuel

VP Advancement

BCTC

(859) 246-6673
mark.manuel@kctcs.edu

Karen Mayo
Provost

| BCTC

(859) 806-2412
karen.mayo@kctcs.edu

Jack Mazurak

Director of Governmental &
Regulatory Affairs

Kentucky Distillers’ Association
(502) 682-1661
jack@kybourbon.com

Kim Menke

Regional Director Government
Affairs

Toyota Motor North America
(859) 333-7928
Kim.menke@toyota.com

Jonathan Miller
Partner in Charge
Frost Brown Todd LLP
(859) 231-0000
jmiller@fbtlaw.com

Dave Moss

Partner

North Star Strategies, LLC
(859) 684-5797
dmoss@northstarslic.com

Joe Palumbo

Past President

Building Industry Association of
Central Kentucky

(859) 221-9790

Joepalumbo@
palumbolumber.com
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Bob Quick

President & CEO

Commerce Lexington

(859) 226-1616
bquick@commercelexington.com

Jason Rainey

Executive Director

Mt. Sterling - Montgomery County
Industrial Authority

(859) 749-2040
jason@mtsterlingchamber.com

Hannah Rivera

Linda Rumpke

Director Government & Public
Affairs

Columbia Gas of Kentucky
(859) 288-0215
[rumpke@nisource.com

Tim Vaughn
Executive Director
Kentucky 811

(502) 442-3160
tvaughn@ky811i.com

Ethan Witt

Principal

Cornerstone Government Affairs
(859) 200-5702
ewitt@cgagroup.com
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